07-26-2002



Form PTO-1595	(ABIA) tiffit antie trent trent com	U.S. Department of Commerce
1-31-92	10217021	2 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks.	une attached origina	al documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tetsuya Kondo	Malialia	- Traine and address of receiving party (165).
Akira Nishizawa	(1)	VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.
Ticha Trisingana		No. 12, 3-chome Moriya-cho
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		Kanagawa-ku Yokohama
3. Nature of conveyance:		Kanagawa-ken
✓ Assignment ☐ Merg	1	· ·
☐ Security Agreement	;ci	Japan
☐ Change of name		Additit name(a) & address(as) attacked \$\Pi\$ Vac \$\Vec{\varphi}\$ No
Other		Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution date: July 9, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s) This document is being filed together with	2).	
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a navi application, the avecus	tion data of the application is: July 0, 2002
. the	ini a new application, the execu-	non date of the application is. July 9, 2002
Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		B. Fatcht (NO.(8)
(10/135,844)	1	
	A fidial and make a case to	JO ET M ETIM.
00.	Additional numbers attached	J/ LI Yes IXI NO.
SEARK DEEL	<del></del>	
		C. Carlotte by C. B. C. and J. A. A. C. J. 1991
5 November 1 and 1		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [1]
5. Name and address of party to who		
concerning document should be ma	aned:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00
Marcia Lian		☐ Enclosed
Morris Liss		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185
Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz Suite 800		Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit
1990 M Street, N.W.		Account 22-0185
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425		
Washington, D.C. 20030-3423		8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
1	the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.		
	1	,
	//	Date: 6/17/02
Money	10	6/17/02
	<del></del>	Date:
Morris Liss, Reg. No. 24,510		Total mush on a farmer in all discounts and 121
		Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]
	Do not de	etach this portion
Mail docume	ents to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet information to:
	Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks
		Assignments
	washing	ton, D.C. 20231
Dublic burden reporting for	thic cample cover cheet	is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
, ,	-	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		he document and gathering the data needed, and
		comments regarding this burden estimate to the
U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office, Office of Informa	ation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.
		et, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503.		, J,
77 ashington, 15.C. 20005.		
	1	
\	1	
07/25/2002 DBYRNE 00000019 220185 10135844	4	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	1	

PATENT REEL: 013113 FRAME: 0309

## ASSIGNMENT **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

Whiereas, we		
(1)		(2)
Tetsuya Kondo	of	2-12-12, Kamariyanishi, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken,
		Japan
Akira Nishizawa	of	170-23, Mitsukyo, Seya-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken,Japan
ave invented certain n	ew and	d useful improvements in (3) <u>INFORMATION RECORDING MEDIUM</u> for
hich application for Le	etters P	atent in the United States of America (4) is about to be made
		has been made;
And Whereas	s, (5) _	VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. of (6) No.12, 3-chome, Moriya-cho,
Kanagawa-ku, Yokoh	ama, l	Kanagawa-ken, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the
etters Patent to be obt	tained	therefor;
Now Therefor	r, be it	known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the
ufficiency of which is h	nereby	acknowledged) we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents
lo assign, transfer and	d set o	over unto the said (5) <u>VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.</u> territory of the
Inited States of Amer	ica, an	d not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and Interest in and to the said
nvention, as fully set fo	orth an	d described in the specification
7) prepared and execu	ıted by	us on (8)
filed in the U.S. Pate	ent Off	ice under Ser. No. (9) on (10)
reparatory to obtainin	g Lette	ers Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and
enjoyed by the said (5	) _VI	CTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. to the full end of the term for which said
etters Patent are gran	ted, as	fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and
ransfer not been made	9.	
In testimony w	vhereni	f, we have hereunto set our hand this
11) <u>9th</u> day of		
	WITI	NESSES: INVENTOR(S)
	_m	asayoshi Uchida (1) Fetsuya Hondo Tetsuya Kondo  Tetsuya Kondo
	<b></b> フ,	1 etsuya Kondo
	w	$t^{2} \sim 0.10 \text{ M} \cdot 1.0  $

**RECORDED: 07/17/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 013113 FRAME: 0310**